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trol these forces of disruption that were workih& there. He haa also added thai all the troubles are arising since reoreanisation has not .r-.. ken place in time. In view of these statements which have been made on the floor of the House by the hon. Minister from time to time, is there no scope for introducing President's ruli!
there sO that the people of the ~t te can live in security and freedom from fear?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: The hon.
Member has tried to re-interpret me in his own way and re-paraphrase whatever I have said .. Secondly, he is under the wrong impression that President's rule i8 the panacea. for all ills.

SHRl SURENDRANATH DWI-V'EDY: Now that the Home Minister has committed that some elements are in contact with China and are getting arms from them, may I know what has prevented the Government from locating those e' ements and seizing the arms from them?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: That is exactly what is being done.

SHRI NAMBIAR: May I know whether it is not a fact that the Communist Party (Marxist), the Assam Unit, h'as repeatedly stated that those who were, according to the inspired reports of the CBI connected with this matter, had nothing in fact to do with our party now. Some years a·go, they severed connections with the party but are now being quoted as members of the Communist
Party (Marxists).

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: The hon.
Member should not have put this question to me. If I make some
&newel'S, they may possibly be Inconvenient to him. .(InteTTuptiOm). It Is a fact that the Assam unit of the Party had repudi'8ted these things.
&t the point is that this was done only after the people were found uut.
'nlese people were In +ouch with thls orp.ni8ation alnce Jut :rear and -thIY were receiving trainill.J from it. :w lIS the party aware of this or not? If it was, w.lat action was taken? Now it is my turn to ask e t n ~  " (18-
terruptions. )

SHRI NAMBIAR: It has only added to the confusion that he created.
Action has been taken.

MR. SPEAKER: Youblave said something; he has replied. That is all. This is not a debate. I cannot allow these things now; Hon. Members may take some other opportunity.

Techno-Economic Survey ofNEFA

·929. SHIn SHIVA CHANDRA JHA:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact tilat nationa'
Council of Applied Economic Research has submitted to Government a techno-economic survey of N.E.F.A. for its economic development;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the
thereto?

reaction of Government

THE MINISTER OF STATE L'i
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A copy of the report has been placed in the Parliament LiblV7.

(c) The report is under examination.
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"In a manpower hungry eco, nomy, a bar to immill'l tian only results in stunted economic growth. A discriminating policy has to 'be IIldopted and hence a relaxation of inner line recull-
tions is su.,ested. Slmultaneou,·
11' •. me~e to protect the tribal intere!lt in a fast changing situation have also been suggested.
A gradual process of integratlCJn should be encouraged:"

~~f t ~ ~  ~ ~
if; f;;rf'( ~ f  ~ I ~~  if; l'fN' "Ii1f
~ ~ f <'f't'r if; Jfllq' ~ ~~

'1'frf1::1ffif i't ~~  . ~ct~ ilir \iT
~ m if; f;;fl!; ~ f f~ ~ q) l'tm

qr ~ r. f'fo mq- ~ f m~ f t'li'l'WJf
~ lI'f11 ~ ~ f f  ~ f mq; f ~ 'fir
Ii'Jf iif.TifT ~ ~ ~ ?

15fT f ~~ .... : if if ~ it
~  ~~~ ifT": it ifiirT f'{. .,-F.t (fi!i ~

f ~ f ~ ~~ ~ ;roT <IT'f ~  ~ I ~
;;;; ~ 'f'{.'fT",T A t~ f f  f'f;r,m
<r.T f f~ g f~ \fT ~ f f iI) ~  ~
'3'1'1' f~ it f'f<r.TJf iliB ifiT ~ f f'{.'lT
.,-rlf1'JT I

15fT f~~ II'T: 'tilT ~ ifT,,- Jfl[T
~ r. fifi f~ iT 1fT 'ifT'.n'f iMiT "-T"fT i
~ ~  .,-;:r(fT ~ ifT'l ~  ~  q'f'fT ~

~ 1fT m'l'fii firflf<'!' <mif t~f f f ~ f
;, 'fir ~ lIT ,.,-ri; ~  iIT'1' 'l>T 1fTiir ~ ?

~  ~ iliT f ~  ~ f .. <: 1?i;;r ~ t
~ f  ~)  ~~ ~ if ;f;JfT g;;r ~ft
JfTJfif <:;m- ~ ~  ~ f t ~  q:r.=rUvr'1'
i ,!ifTf;;fi!i 'flIT '1'frqrfif orTit 'I;]' lPI'Tif

T-il:R f<m ~

.-tt f~ '1.... ; .yJfT ft it f ~
~ m ~~ f  m'l iIi<: ~ ~ fir. ~~
f~ ~ wcmrr IflfT IfIfT ilirt(ft lf7'{ift
... f~ f I ~ ~~  f f~ '1ft
3fT ~ f 111\ ~~  ~ ~~e  it ~ (flfi"
~ ;rr.rr ~ ~ f Sl'i!i1 ~ '1ft ~ f~ f(f

( f ~ n~ t~ f f ~  f~
'lT1f'i ~ ~ ~ ~ ) f ..rt
l!f{f ~ fif;;f(l1' I m tlf;fi f~ qT(,
~) ~ '"'liT ;jff;r ~ I


Oral AnswersCHAITRA 9, 1890 (SAKA) Oral Answer,

e f ~  f~)t if ~
~ ~ t fif ~ tIT ~ ~ I ~~
f~ f ~~ ~ <'IT$;if ~~ f
\i"e;{ if."f.t if.T ~ f f~ ~ . . .

MR. SPEAKER: He may be right and the Ministe1' may be wrong.
But, unfortunately, it cannot be helped. In the question huur we cannot have a controversy.

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA: The policy of isolation has not worked well in Nagaland and certainly it may not work well in NEFA either and the Chinese aggression has also O!x·
posed certain of our weaknesses. .in view of all this, may I ask what the Government proposes to do in regard to the very unsatisfactory communication facilities in NEFA even now as between different areas as one of the first essentials for the implementation of economic development p'ans is communication?

SHRI VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA:
As I said earlier, the core of the p"oblem in NEFA is to transfonn the existing pattern of tribal society without any sudden radical change so that the entire pattern of life is changed. so, when we want to have economic development in that area, we do not want it in ra sudden and radical manner whereby the tribal people are completely upset which will in turn again create trouble for al1 concerned.
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EducaUon aDd TraiDlDC 01 Picked Students for Cenhl loba

·930. SHRI MURASOLI MARAN:
Will the Minister ot HOME AFFAIrtS be pleased to sta te:

(a) whether Government'l attentiOl).
has been drawn to a news-item appearing in the "Hindu" of the 4th March, 1968 about the "plan to educate picked stUdents for Central Jobs" and to train them to Icquire a ~ e tain level 01 competence in I!lnllixh and Hindi; and

(b) it so, the details of the proposed plan?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI VIDYACHARAN SHUKLA):
(a) Yes, Str.

(b) The Home Ministry has recently received a copy of a memorandllm prepared by Shri R. A. Gopaluwami sug,esting structural chan,es In recruitment methods to Union Services.
The suggestions envisage a reViBion of the existing I)'Bteml of direct recruitment to the Central Government Services. Under the scheme 811&1e8ted in the memorandum, all· students who will be eventually fit for employment in Central Services should l>e identifted Blld selected, up to tha number estimated al required, Immediately after com,pleticm at.· the

